

C.A.No. 1983-1984 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1983-1984/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA CORP. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay and
Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation as jointly prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER